1
Ruijie RG-S5750-H Series is a collection of next-gen multiservice switches,
offering remarkable performance and enhanced security. Implementing an
industry-leading hardware design and Ruijie’s latest RGOS11.X modular
operating system, the switches offer better table capacity, improved
hardware processing performance, and easier user operation.
The RG-S5750-H Series supports flexible Gigabit access and high-density
10G port scalability. All models offer fixed 4 10G fiber ports, 4 models offer

simplifies the network architecture, but also significantly improves the reliability and efficiency of the network system.
9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Description
RG-S5750C-28GT4XS-H
28 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 100/1000BASE-X SFP ports (combo), 4
1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, 2 extension slots, 2 modular power slots, required to
purchase at least 1 power module
RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H
48 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4 1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, 2 extension slots, 2
modular power slots, required to purchase at least 1 power module
RG-S5750C-28SFP4XS-H
28 100/1000BASE-X SFP ports, 8 10/100/1000BASE-T ports (combo), 4
1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, 2 extension slots, 2 modular power slots, required to
purchase at least 1 power module
RG-S5750C-48SFP4XS-H
48 100/1000BASE-X SFP ports, 4 1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, 2 extension slots, 2
modular power slots, required to purchase at least 1 RG-PA150I-F power module
RG-S5750-48GT4XS-HP-H
48 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ ports, 4 1G/10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, 2 modular power
slots, required to purchase at least 1 RG-M5000E-AC500P power module
Module Description
M5000H-01QXS
1-port QSFP+ stacking module (stacking module for QSFP+ BASE-X ports, only for
stacking between S5750C-H Series)
M5000H-04XS
4-port 10GE SFP+ interface module (Only for RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H and RG-
S5750C-48SFP4XS-H models; Only extension Slot-1 of RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H and
RG-S5750C-48SFP4XS-H models supports the module, the extension Slot-2 cannot
be used.)
Power Supply Description
RG-M5000E-AC500P
AC power module, 500W power budget, max 370W for PoE, for RG-S5750-48GT4XS-
HP-H
RG-PA1150P-F
AC power module, 1150W power budget, max 740W for PoE, for RG-S5750-
48GT4XS-HP-H
RG-PA150I-F AC power module, 150W power budget, for RG-S5750C-48SFP4XS-H
RG-PA70I
AC power module, 70W power budget, for RG-S5750C-28GT4XS-H, RG-S5750C-
28SFP4XS-H, RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H
RG-PD70I
DC power module, 70W power budget, for RG-S5750C-28GT4XS-H, RG-S5750C-
28SFP4XS-H, RG-S5750C-48GT4XS-H